CHEMUNG COUNTY CLERK 04/22/2019

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 1

INDEX NO. 2018-2395

4-2020 NYSCEF: 10/05/2023 Forec. 7aughan # 315495

	R	E	C	ΕI	٧	ED	
--	---	---	---	----	---	----	--

Chemung Supreme & County Courts 9/13/2023

Elinira Savings Bank	Assigned Judge: Hon. Christopher P. Baker, JSC
Plaintiff(s)/Petitioner(s)	<u> </u>
- against -	
Mark J. Williams, et. al.	
Defendant/Respondent(s)	v
Case Type: Real Property - Mortgage Fo	oreclosure-Residential
the Court authorize the use of the New Yo in this case and direct the County Clerk to	tted pro hac vice, hereby respectfully request that rk State Courts Electronic Filing System ("NYSCEF") convert this matter to electronic form pursuant to
to all parties. Upon receipt of notification	e attached proof of service of this letter application of the conversion of this matter to electronic form
Pursuant to 202.5-b(b)(2)(iv), I hav to all parties. Upon receipt of notification by the County Clerk, I will serve all parties approof of that service via NYSCEF.	e attached proof of service of this letter application
Pursuant to 202.5-b(b)(2)(iv), I hav to all parties. Upon receipt of notification by the County Clerk, I will serve all parties approof of that service via NYSCEF.	e attached proof of service of this letter application of the conversion of this matter to electronic form
Pursuant to 202.5-b(b)(2)(iv), I hav to all parties. Upon receipt of notification by the County Clerk, I will serve all parties of proof of that service via NYSCEF. Dated: 09/12/2023	e attached proof of service of this letter application of the conversion of this matter to electronic form with a <u>notice of conversion to</u> e-filing form and will file
Pursuant to 202.5-b(b)(2)(iv), I hav to all parties. Upon receipt of notification	e attached proof of service of this letter application of the conversion of this matter to electronic form with a <u>notice of conversion to</u> e-filing form and will file
Pursuant to 202.5-b(b)(2)(iv), I hav to all parties. Upon receipt of notification by the County Clerk, I will serve all parties of proof of that service via NYSCEF. Dated: 09/12/2023 Attorney (a) Pro Hac (b) Party (uprepresented Signature:	e attached proof of service of this letter application of the conversion of this matter to electronic form with a notice of conversion to e-filing form and will file ed) [O]
Pursuant to 202.5-b(b)(2)(iv), I hav to all parties. Upon receipt of notification by the County Clerk, I will serve all parties of proof of that service via NYSCEF. Dated: 09/12/2023 Attorney (a) Pro Hac (b) Party (uprepresented)	e attached proof of service of this letter application of the conversion of this matter to electronic form with a notice of conversion to e-filing form and will file ed) [O] Print Name: Esther S. Gabriel
Pursuant to 202.5-b(b)(2)(iv), I hav to all parties. Upon receipt of notification by the County Clerk, I will serve all parties of proof of that service via NYSCEF. Dated: 09/12/2023 Attorney (a) Pro Hac (b) Party (uprepresented Signature: Attorney Representing - (Identify Party): Firm Name: Harris Beach, PLLC	e attached proof of service of this letter application of the conversion of this matter to electronic form with a notice of conversion to e-filing form and will file ed) [O] Print Name: Esther S. Gabriel Elmira Savings Bank
Pursuant to 202.5-b(b)(2)(iv), I hav to all parties. Upon receipt of notification by the County Clerk, I will serve all parties of proof of that service via NYSCEF. Dated: 09/12/2023 Attorney (a) Pro Hac (b) Party (uprepresented Signature: Attorney Representing - (Identify Party): Firm Name: Harris Beach, PLLC	e attached proof of service of this letter application of the conversion of this matter to electronic form with a notice of conversion to e-filing form and will file ed) [O] Print Name: Esther S. Gabriel Elmira Savings Bank Address: 333 W. Washington Street, Suite 200, Syracuse, NY 13202
Pursuant to 202.5-b(b)(2)(iv), I hav to all parties. Upon receipt of notification by the County Clerk, I will serve all parties of proof of that service via NYSCEF. Dated: 09/12/2023 Attorney @ Pro Hac O Party (uprepresented Signature: Attorney Representing - (Identify Party): Firm Name: Harris Beach, PLLC E-mail: egabriel@harrisbeach.com	e attached proof of service of this letter application of the conversion of this matter to electronic form with a notice of conversion to e-filing form and will file ed) [O] Print Name: Esther S. Gabriel Elmira Savings Bank Address: 333 W. Washington Street, Suite 200, Syracuse, NY 13202
Pursuant to 202.5-b(b)(2)(iv), I hav to all parties. Upon receipt of notification by the County Clerk, I will serve all parties of proof of that service via NYSCEF. Dated: 09/12/2023 Attorney (a) Pro Hac (b) Party (uprepresented Signature: Attorney Representing - (Identify Party): Firm Name: Harris Beach, PLLC E-mail: egabriel@harrisbeach.com	e attached proof of service of this letter application of the conversion of this matter to electronic form with a notice of conversion to e-filing form and will file ed) [O] Print Name: Esther S. Gabriel Elmira Savings Bank Address: 333 W. Washington Street, Suite 200, Syracuse, NY 13202 Phone#: 315-214-2016 erk is directed to convert this matter to electronic form.



FILED: CHEMUNG COUNTY CLERK 04/22/2019

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 1

INDEX NO. 2018-2395

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 10/05/2023

STATE OF NEW YORK
SUPREME COURT COUNTY OF CHEMUNG

Elmira Savings Bank,

Index No. 2018-2395

Plaintiff,

ν.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE BY MAIL

Mark J. Williams a/k/a Mark Williams Department Stores National Bank

Defendants.

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF ONONDAGA) ss.

Autumn, being duly sworn, deposes and says that she resides in Onondaga County, State of New York, that she is over the age of eighteen years, and is employed by the law firm of Harris Beach, PLLC, attorneys for the Plaintiff. That on the 13 day of September, 2023, before 6:00 p.m., at the City of Syracuse, County of Onondaga and State of New York, deponent served a copy of Notice of Application to Convert Pending Action to E-Filing via first class mail, addressed to the following individuals, by depositing a true copy thereof, properly and securely enclosed in a sealed wrapper, with full postage prepaid thereon, in a U.S. Postal depository maintained under the exclusive care and custody of the United States Postal Service within the state, directed to:

Andrew S. Kowalczyk, III, Esq. Kowalczyk & Deery, LLP Attorneys for the Estate of Mark J. Williams 185 Genesee Street, Suite 1201 Utica, NY 13501

Department Stores National Bank 701 W. 60th St. Sioux Falls, SD 57117

Autumn Schunk

Sworn to before me this

day of September, 2023

lotary Public

HARRIS BEACH & ATTORNEYS AT LAW

MOLLY A. McELROY Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Onon. Co. No. 01<u>M</u>C4762574

